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Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 

Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 
Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 

 

Proc. No.16022/2/2019-41/SERP/SSU/Claims/2019    Date:22/03/2019 

 

Sub:- 
 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims 

by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 
to ZS  amounting to Rs 20800000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 

 

Ref:- 
 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 
 

**** 

 
      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 
Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 

maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 
the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 

 
      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim                
amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 

 
SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Chittoor 246630839621 Kocchenu Sudhakar AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

2 Chittoor 682022307265 R Bhaskar Naidu AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

3 Chittoor 259656824244 M Kanthamma AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

4 Chittoor 238204619928 M Muni Raju AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

5 Chittoor 646844192785 Degala Munirathanam AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

6 Chittoor 940424340058 M Sivaiah AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

7 EastGodavari 552899524037 Pati Jyothi AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

8 EastGodavari 827959768972 Vanga Suryanarayana AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

9 EastGodavari 845715592387 Ambati Kiran Kumar AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

10 EastGodavari 381283002109 Vallabhaneni Satyanarayana AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

11 EastGodavari 400210866413 KONDEPUDI GANESH AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

12 EastGodavari 239614357646 
Saripella Venkata 

Subrahmanya Ravi Varma 
AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

13 EastGodavari 635225165023 Gunupudi Venkata Sujatha AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

14 EastGodavari 815944517193 Degala Krishna AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

15 EastGodavari 234603006733 Vegi Raju AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

16 EastGodavari 766526980077 Vantipalli Satyanarayana AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

17 EastGodavari 432405604208 Yedunuthula Bhaskar AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

18 EastGodavari 218984636660 Medisetti Surya Chandrarao AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

19 EastGodavari 513611231337 Bayavarapu Manikanta AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

20 EastGodavari 521928157733 Chikkala Srinu AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

21 EastGodavari 317808692521 Nakka Rambabu AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

22 EastGodavari 327813293728 Kandavilli Swamy AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

23 EastGodavari 388550258264 Shaik Mastan AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

24 EastGodavari 791400662512 Nagamalla Gopalam AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

25 EastGodavari 360711003153 
Polipalli Gopala Satyadeva 

Rao 
AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

26 EastGodavari 934221898482 Dantuluri Sitadevi AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

27 EastGodavari 299054725782 Dhaguluri Ratnaraju AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

28 EastGodavari 439771816554 Raghavula Satyavathi AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

29 EastGodavari 281351070971 Vaddadi Rajeswari AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

30 EastGodavari 630956107702 Puppala Manoj Kumar AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

31 EastGodavari 914720414325 Eli Arjunarao AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 
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32 EastGodavari 576212878112 Matla Siva Durgaprasad AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

33 Guntur 576700062831 Kurakula Rajesh AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

34 Guntur 220535390145 Penukonda Kondaiah Chinna AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

35 Guntur 246366184821 Mattupalli Sivaramaiah AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

36 Guntur 535525838621 Sheik Khaja AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

37 Guntur 416819408799 Mekala Anji Reddy AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

38 Guntur 346265062953 Sikhakolli Ramanjaneyulu AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

39 Guntur 443129238861 Chintala Ramanamma AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

40 Guntur 232412749421 Mangisetti Rosaiah AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

41 Guntur 789909525623 Uppalapu Nagarjuna AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

42 Guntur 384708827060 Vankayalapati Yacobu AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

43 Guntur 859933027603 Uppu Srinu AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

44 Guntur 901222502704 
Chennuri Chinna 
Venkateswarlu 

AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

45 Guntur 232359126767 Mutte Srinivasarao AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

46 Guntur 353704912051 Jennavula Narendra AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

47 Krishna 519318371790 Avula Naveen AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

48 Krishna 277363427159 Banavat Lalchand AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

49 Krishna 638041158998 Kagitala Prasad AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

50 Krishna 703268817665 Adsumilli Srinivasa Rao AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

51 Krishna 284106893781 Katta Nageswara Rao AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

52 Krishna 605487079489 Challa Praveen Kumar AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

53 Krishna 919697766226 Gade Veera Naga Anjaneyulu AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

54 Krishna 434156756987 Saripalli Samiyelu AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

55 Krishna 542105679558 Peddi Bhaskar AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

56 Kurnool 765235718767 Kowthalam Palaraju AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

57 Kurnool 398872016005 
CHERUVUPALLI 

INDRASHEKHAR REDDY 
AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

58 Kurnool 473976994187 Ragela Thirupathaiah AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

59 Kurnool 599790072979 CHAKALI PEDDA RAMUDU AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

60 Kurnool 447444510415 Faridagari Hussen AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

61 Kurnool 777467373971 Mulletu Nagamalleshwari AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

62 Prakasam 450783850648 Potupalepu Venkata Narayana AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

63 Prakasam 377542843659 YALLAVULA SOMAYYA AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

64 Prakasam 828260544244 Ganji Ranganayakulu AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

65 Prakasam 973533179498 Devarakonda Thirupalu AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

66 Prakasam 732649482731 NAYUDU NAGOOR AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

67 Prakasam 461537292931 Bandaru Polaiah AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

68 Prakasam 872901300281 Gadivemula Nagaiah AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

69 Prakasam 273172453725 Doddipalli Peddameraiah AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

70 Prakasam 431116604812 Dalai Chinnappa AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

71 S P S Nellore 737058697148 Kapili Nasaramma AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

72 S P S Nellore 997480221158 Vadakodi Anjalu AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

73 S P S Nellore 232098532537 Royyala Venkataramanaiah AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

74 Srikakulam 222718811779 Konari Durgarao AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

75 Visakhapatnam 251386089270 Gundu Sanjeevarao AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

76 Visakhapatnam 981260194645 Suravarapu Kurmarao AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

77 Visakhapatnam 972669545848 PETLA SATYAVATHI AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

78 Visakhapatnam 367448148749 Gummuluru Pentayya AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

79 Visakhapatnam 315446696245 Pilla Mahesh AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

80 Visakhapatnam 860599946900 Kosireddy Ammalu AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

81 Vizianagaram 279568717833 AVALA SANYASI RAO AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

82 Vizianagaram 230910412318 CHEEMALA SANTHOSH AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

83 Vizianagaram 629662429172 PYLA APPALANAIDU AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

84 Vizianagaram 896010415515 DEVARASETTI RATHNAMALA AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

85 Vizianagaram 623287003204 Karedla Sivakumar AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

86 Vizianagaram 864733791278 SARIKI RAMU AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

87 Vizianagaram 269582943897 Ganneda Manikanta AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

88 Vizianagaram 393068154597 DURAGASI APPALANAIDU AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

89 Vizianagaram 543024344718 CHELAMALASETTI SRINU AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

90 WestGodavari 412800323254 Bellamukonda Narasimharao AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

91 WestGodavari 422852336034 Uppula Chiranjivi AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

92 WestGodavari 975401481307 Mangam Sharabandhu AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

93 WestGodavari 654315852747 Koppala Eswarrao AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 
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94 WestGodavari 325752890954 Kotte Bhaskararao AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

95 WestGodavari 473169109165 Thota Venkanna AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

96 WestGodavari 472775020477 Merugu Panduraju AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

97 WestGodavari 234534614400 Devarapalli Ravi Kumar AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

98 WestGodavari 366963738148 Nalla Sai Ram AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

99 WestGodavari 942030981030 Penmethsa Seethaa Ramaraju AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

100 WestGodavari 951639893924 KARRI RAMAKRISHNAREDDY AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

101 WestGodavari 647628406318 Chilakalapalli Venkanna Babu AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

102 WestGodavari 742765298397 Gudapati Bhushan Babu AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

103 YSRCuddapah 789544546782 Parsa Venkatachalam AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

104 YSRCuddapah 756318541389 Maduru Venkata Subbamma AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

 

      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance, Nominee Account Particulars 
and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1& Annexure 2 

respectively for transferring the claim amount of Rs. 20800000.00/- through EFMS to the 104 
Nominees Accounts and Rs 0/- to Zilla Samakhyas as reimbursement of Rs 5000 paid to 
nominees as advance. 

 
      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 

20800000.00/- (Rupees  Two Crore eight Lakh  only) to 104  Nominees  as per the 
Annexure 1 &Annexure 2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 
37028084613   SBI, Patamatalanka branch . 

 
 

Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 
Chief Executive Officer 

 

To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 

to SBI, Patamatalanka. 
Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 
Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 

Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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1 Chittoor 238204619928 M Muni Raju Radhamma 2714101007371 Canara Bank CNRB0002714 200000.00 

2 Chittoor 246630839621 Kocchenu Sudhakar K Kavitha 6508130134 Indian Bank IDIB000B003 200000.00 

3 Chittoor 259656824244 M Kanthamma R Muniswamy 38256583103 State Bank of India SBIN0016528 200000.00 

4 Chittoor 646844192785 Degala Munirathanam D Vasantha 35940535153 State Bank of India SBIN0002803 200000.00 

5 Chittoor 682022307265 R Bhaskar Naidu Rankipalle Suvarna 31822200060489 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003182 200000.00 

6 Chittoor 940424340058 M Sivaiah M Lakshmi 6294730130 Indian Bank IDIB000V055 200000.00 

7 EastGodavari 218984636660 
Medisetti Surya 

Chandrarao 
Medisetti Satyaveni 715510100057403 

Chaitanya Godavari 
Grameen Bank 

ANDB0CG7155 200000.00 

8 EastGodavari 234603006733 Vegi Raju 
Vegi Venkata 
Sambasivarao 

031310100144189 Andhra Bank ANDB0000313 200000.00 

9 EastGodavari 239614357646 
Saripella Venkata 

Subrahmanya Ravi Varma 
Saripella Naga Sravani 62367632498 State Bank of India SBIN0020490 200000.00 

10 EastGodavari 281351070971 Vaddadi Rajeswari Vaddadi Appalaraju 31710272252 State Bank of India SBIN0002810 200000.00 

11 EastGodavari 299054725782 Dhaguluri Ratnaraju Dhaguluri Pradeep 858518108 Indian Bank IDIB000G012 200000.00 

12 EastGodavari 317808692521 Nakka Rambabu Nakka Ratna Kumari 865510110003324 Bank of India BKID0008655 200000.00 

13 EastGodavari 327813293728 Kandavilli Swamy Kandavalli Satyavathi 6200527026 Indian Bank IDIB000C150 200000.00 

14 EastGodavari 360711003153 
Polipalli Gopala Satyadeva 

Rao 
Polipalli Anantha Lakshmi 108410100093025 Andhra Bank ANDB0001084 200000.00 

15 EastGodavari 381283002109 
Vallabhaneni 

Satyanarayana 
Vallabhaneni 

Venkataraman 
30496636796 State Bank of India SBIN0008503 200000.00 

16 EastGodavari 388550258264 Shaik Mastan Shaik Mastan Bibi 307000101000700 Corporation Bank CORP0003070 200000.00 

17 EastGodavari 400210866413 KONDEPUDI GANESH 
KONDEPUDI 

VENKAYAMMA 
44420100006305 Bank of Baroda BARB0MURARI 200000.00 

18 EastGodavari 432405604208 Yedunuthula Bhaskar Yedunuthula Bhargavi 715510100023877 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7155 200000.00 

19 EastGodavari 439771816554 Raghavula Satyavathi Raghavula Gopala Krishna 127810021000154 Andhra Bank ANDB0001278 200000.00 

20 EastGodavari 513611231337 Bayavarapu Manikanta Gudivada Kanka Durga 38254068718 State Bank of India SBIN0008118 200000.00 

21 EastGodavari 521928157733 Chikkala Srinu Chikkala Satya 7110100031073677 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7110 200000.00 

22 EastGodavari 552899524037 Pati Jyothi Pati Ravi Kumar 257710100035085 Andhra Bank ANDB0002577 200000.00 

23 EastGodavari 576212878112 Matla Siva Durgaprasad Matla Varalakshmi 003710100076514 Andhra Bank ANDB0000937  200000.00 

24 EastGodavari 630956107702 Puppala Manoj Kumar Puppala Veera Lakshmi 050210100070015 Andhra Bank ANDB0000502 200000.00 

25 EastGodavari 635225165023 Gunupudi Venkata Sujatha Gunupudi Radhakrishnan 52209171973 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0021650 200000.00 

26 EastGodavari 766526980077 Vantipalli Satyanarayana VANTIPALLI Adilakshmi 010810100032440 Andhra Bank ANDB0000108 200000.00 

27 EastGodavari 791400662512 Nagamalla Gopalam Nagamalla Durga 010410100177150 Andhra Bank ANDB0000104 200000.00 
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28 EastGodavari 815944517193 Degala Krishna Degala Lakshmi Kumari 32582210001187 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003258 200000.00 

29 EastGodavari 827959768972 Vanga Suryanarayana Vanga Durga Prasad 048410100078080 Andhra Bank ANDB0000484  200000.00 

30 EastGodavari 845715592387 Ambati Kiran Kumar Ambati Ratnakumari 090910100067570 Andhra Bank ANDB0000909 200000.00 

31 EastGodavari 914720414325 Eli Arjunarao Eli Posiratnam 578494296 Indian Bank IDIB0001072 200000.00 

32 EastGodavari 934221898482 Dantuluri Sitadevi 
Dantuluri Venkatapathi 

Raju 
09730100007188 Bank of Baroda BARB0RAMACH 200000.00 

33 Guntur 220535390145 
Penukonda Kondaiah 

Chinna 
Penukonda Yasoda 38281951522 State Bank of India SBIN0000815 200000.00 

34 Guntur 232359126767 Mutte Srinivasarao Muthe Akhilamdamma 704110031014236 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

35 Guntur 232412749421 Mangisetti Rosaiah Mangisetti Pushpavathi 057610100012109 Andhra Bank ANDB0000576 200000.00 

36 Guntur 246366184821 Mattupalli Sivaramaiah Mattupalli Ramadevi 114901000011729 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001149 200000.00 

37 Guntur 346265062953 Sikhakolli Ramanjaneyulu Sikhakolli Sesha Ratnam 54120100006418 Bank of Baroda BARB0MANGUN 200000.00 

38 Guntur 353704912051 Jennavula Narendra Jennavala Indira 25410110031636 UCO Bank UCBA0002541 200000.00 

39 Guntur 384708827060 Vankayalapati Yacobu Vankayalapati Sujatha 32701749659 State Bank of India SBIN0001460 200000.00 

40 Guntur 416819408799 Mekala Anji Reddy Mekala Venkata Reddy 701910011001724 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

41 Guntur 443129238861 Chintala Ramanamma Chinthala Anandaiah 6437691475 Indian Bank IDIB000N005 200000.00 

42 Guntur 535525838621 Sheik Khaja Sheik Fathimoon 114901000009432 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001149 200000.00 

43 Guntur 576700062831 Kurakula Rajesh Kurakula Sivaparvathi 059710011002374 Andhra Bank ANDB0000597 200000.00 

44 Guntur 789909525623 Uppalapu Nagarjuna Uppalapu Ramadevi 184510100049477 Andhra Bank ANDB0001845 200000.00 

45 Guntur 859933027603 Uppu Srinu Uppa Padma 144410023200063 Andhra Bank ANDB0001444 200000.00 

46 Guntur 901222502704 
Chennuri Chinna 
Venkateswarlu 

Chennuri Naga Malleswari 3283942980 Central Bank of India CBIN0284338 200000.00 

47 Krishna 277363427159 Banavat Lalchand Banavath Rukmini 50025552622 
Saptagiri Grameen 

bank 
IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

48 Krishna 284106893781 Katta Nageswara Rao Katta Siva Kanaka Durga 6045799868 Indian Bank IDIB000V045 200000.00 

49 Krishna 434156756987 Saripalli Samiyelu Saripalli Rajamani 014610100088500 Andhra Bank ANDB0000146 200000.00 

50 Krishna 519318371790 Avula Naveen Avula Veeramma 000310100168879 Andhra Bank ANDB0000003 200000.00 

51 Krishna 542105679558 Peddi Bhaskar Peddi Srilakshmi 50019051339 
Saptagiri Grameen 

bank 
IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

52 Krishna 605487079489 Challa Praveen Kumar Challa Sundararao 20160399192 State Bank of India SBIN0006975 200000.00 

53 Krishna 638041158998 Kagitala Prasad Kagitala Miriyamma 20173393811 State Bank of India SBIN0002736 200000.00 

54 Krishna 703268817665 Adsumilli Srinivasa Rao 
Adsumilli Siva Naga 

Malleswari 
965873172 Indian Bank IDIB000V045 200000.00 

55 Krishna 919697766226 Gade Veera Naga Gade Tripura Sundari 229810100031788 Andhra Bank ANDB0002298 200000.00 
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Anjaneyulu 

56 Kurnool 398872016005 
CHERUVUPALLI 

INDRASHEKHAR REDDY 
CHERUVUPALLI 
GOVINDAMMA 

33762250022370 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003376 200000.00 

57 Kurnool 447444510415 Faridagari Hussen Faridagari Madarbi 33902210061107 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003390 200000.00 

58 Kurnool 473976994187 Ragela Thirupathaiah D Shoba Rani 571510110003442 Bank of India BKID0005715 200000.00 

59 Kurnool 599790072979 CHAKALI PEDDA RAMUDU CHAKALI NAGAMMA 32413508485 State Bank of India SBIN0002770 200000.00 

60 Kurnool 765235718767 Kowthalam Palaraju KOWTHALAM DURGAMMA 19104016298 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0003126 200000.00 

61 Kurnool 777467373971 Mulletu Nagamalleshwari Malleti Naga Sravani 35268296425 State Bank of India SBIN0000750 200000.00 

62 Prakasam 273172453725 Doddipalli Peddameraiah Doddipalli Dargamma 194110100020287 Andhra Bank ANDB0001941 200000.00 

63 Prakasam 377542843659 YALLAVULA SOMAYYA YALLAVULA ANKAMMA 058110100049176 Andhra Bank ANDB0000581 200000.00 

64 Prakasam 431116604812 Dalai Chinnappa Dalai Chennamma 32046035411 State Bank of India SBIN0002815 200000.00 

65 Prakasam 450783850648 
Potupalepu Venkata 

Narayana 
Potupalepu Lakshmi 19041551597 

Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0005085  200000.00 

66 Prakasam 461537292931 Bandaru Polaiah B Padma 91056097602 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0005195 200000.00 

67 Prakasam 732649482731 NAYUDU NAGOOR Naidu Lakshmi 36642210002174 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003664 200000.00 

68 Prakasam 828260544244 Ganji Ranganayakulu Ganji Suseela 34637891092 State Bank of India SBIN0001943 200000.00 

69 Prakasam 872901300281 Gadivemula Nagaiah Gadivemula Tirupatamma 62496510753 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0021205 200000.00 

70 Prakasam 973533179498 Devarakonda Thirupalu Devarakonda Rajamma 34801026958 State Bank of India SBIN0011117 200000.00 

71 S P S Nellore 232098532537 Royyala Venkataramanaiah 
Royyala Venkata 

Seshamma 
34882250013383 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003488 200000.00 

72 S P S Nellore 737058697148 Kapili Nasaramma Kampili Pedda Venkataiah 34762250005060 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003476 200000.00 

73 S P S Nellore 997480221158 Vadakodi Anjalu Vadakodi Sankar 34582200002180 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003458 200000.00 

74 Srikakulam 222718811779 Konari Durgarao Konari Adilaxmi 5735101004785 Canara Bank CNRB0005735 200000.00 

75 Visakhapatnam 251386089270 Gundu Sanjeevarao Gundu Kumari 072510100056176 Andhra Bank ANDB0000725 200000.00 

76 Visakhapatnam 315446696245 Pilla Mahesh Pilla Rajeswari 33449342724 State Bank of India SBIN0011115 200000.00 

77 Visakhapatnam 367448148749 Gummuluru Pentayya Gummuluru Satyavathi 1024037899 
AP Grameen Vikas 

bank 
APGV0003330 200000.00 

78 Visakhapatnam 860599946900 Kosireddy Ammalu Kosireddy Ramana 236110100048140 Andhra Bank ANDB0002361 200000.00 

79 Visakhapatnam 972669545848 PETLA SATYAVATHI KORUPROLU LAXMI 34577048885 State Bank of India SBIN0005364 200000.00 

80 Visakhapatnam 981260194645 Suravarapu Kurmarao Suravarapu Kama Laxmi 11595958383 State Bank of India SBIN0003171 200000.00 

81 Vizianagaram 230910412318 CHEEMALA SANTHOSH Cheemala Ramalakshmi 077810100184512 Andhra Bank ANDB0000778 200000.00 

82 Vizianagaram 269582943897 Ganneda Manikanta Ganneda Gurumurthy 33262313578 State Bank of India SBIN0004827 200000.00 

83 Vizianagaram 279568717833 AVALA SANYASI RAO Krishnaveni Avala 73151058751 AP Grameen Vikas APGV0002233 200000.00 
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bank 

84 Vizianagaram 393068154597 DURAGASI APPALANAIDU Duragasi Appala Ramulu 33443374343 State Bank of India SBIN0003254 200000.00 

85 Vizianagaram 543024344718 CHELAMALASETTI SRINU CHELAMALASETTI RADHA 73152134993 
AP Grameen Vikas 

bank 
APGV0002259 200000.00 

86 Vizianagaram 623287003204 Karedla Sivakumar Karedla Venkata Ramana 31006242536 State Bank of India SBIN0001005 200000.00 

87 Vizianagaram 629662429172 PYLA APPALANAIDU PYLA YARNAMMA 34542910283 State Bank of India SBIN0008298 200000.00 

88 Vizianagaram 864733791278 SARIKI RAMU SARIKI NAGAMANI 145710100113824 Andhra Bank ANDB0001457 200000.00 

89 Vizianagaram 896010415515 
DEVARASETTI 
RATHNAMALA 

Podugu Bharathi 042310100162185 Andhra Bank ANDB0000423 200000.00 

90 WestGodavari 234534614400 Devarapalli Ravi Kumar Devarapalli Manimma 565961891 Indian Bank IDIB000P120 200000.00 

91 WestGodavari 325752890954 Kotte Bhaskararao Kotte Kanthamma 729010100018529 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDBOCG7290 200000.00 

92 WestGodavari 366963738148 Nalla Sai Ram Nalla Bhramarambha 032310100021727 Andhra Bank ANDB0000323 200000.00 

93 WestGodavari 412800323254 
Bellamukonda 
Narasimharao 

Bellamkonda 
Venkatalakshmi 

38202262229 State Bank of India SBIN0006835 200000.00 

94 WestGodavari 422852336034 Uppula Chiranjivi 
Uppula Venkata Lalitha 

Devi 
20221586946 State Bank of India SBIN0006556 200000.00 

95 WestGodavari 472775020477 Merugu Panduraju Merugu Ramalakshmi 721710031060141 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDBOCG7217 200000.00 

96 WestGodavari 473169109165 Thota Venkanna Thota Venkanna 866910110009819 Bank of India BKID0008669 200000.00 

97 WestGodavari 647628406318 
Chilakalapalli Venkanna 

Babu 
Chilakalapalli Seetha 

Rama Lakshmi 
058010100111039 Andhra Bank ANDB0000580 200000.00 

98 WestGodavari 654315852747 Koppala Eswarrao Koppala Gowri Lakshmi 083710100086450 Andhra Bank ANDB0000837 200000.00 

99 WestGodavari 742765298397 Gudapati Bhushan Babu null 061010100122381 Andhra Bank ANDB0000610 200000.00 

100 WestGodavari 942030981030 
Penmethsa Seethaa 

Ramaraju 
Penmethsa Jhansi Rani 243410100000283 Andhra Bank ANDB0002434 200000.00 

101 WestGodavari 951639893924 
KARRI 

RAMAKRISHNAREDDY 
Gowri Prasad Reddy Karri 62054329338 

State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0020342 200000.00 

102 WestGodavari 975401481307 Mangam Sharabandhu Mangam Sangalu 014010100012808 Andhra Bank ANDB0000140 200000.00 

103 YSRCuddapah 756318541389 
Maduru Venkata 

Subbamma 
Maduru Gangisetty 33150280682 State Bank of India SBIN0003770 200000.00 

104 YSRCuddapah 789544546782 Parsa Venkatachalam Parsa Lakshmi Devi 19156053921 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002041 200000.00 

 


